
No. School/Department Major Degree Research Area/ Program Duration Tuition/year

1
Department of Chinese Language

and Literature
Chinese Philology Chinese Language and Culture 2 years 5万元

2 Department of History Chinese History Chinese History and Culture 2 years 5万元

3 Chinese Philosophy Chinese Philosophy and Culture 2 years 5万元

4 Religious Studies Chinese Religious Studies 2 years 5万元

5
School of Social Development

and Public Policy
Sociology Chinese Society and Public Policy 2 years 8万元

6 Political Science Chinese Politics and Diplomacy 2 years 10万元

7 Public Management International Public Policy 2 years 12万元

8 Political Science
Europe and Asia in Global Affairs

(Sciences Po)
2 years 12万元

9 Master of Finance Finance 2 years 10.9万元

10 Master of International Business Chinese Economy 2 years 10.9万元

11 Master of Finance
Finance - Dual master degree program

(part-time) with BCE
2 years

around 10700

Euros/Semester

12
(Professional Degree) Electronic

Information
Electronic Information 3years 6万元

13
(Professional Degree) Electronic

Information

Double Degree programme with

University of Turku, Finland focusing

on Embedded Electronics

3 years
8万元+around

4000Euros/

Big Data and Data science 6万元

Intelligent software engineering and

systems
6万元

School of International Relations

and Public Affairs

School of Economics

School of Information Science

and Technology

Software School
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14

School of Philosophy

(Professional Degree) Electronic

Information

Master

3 years



Human-computer interaction and

collaborative computing
6万元

The fundamentals and frontiers

intersection of cyberspace security
6万元

Intelligent system Security 6万元

15

Communication - Global Media and

Communications

(Double-degree program with London

School of Economics and Political

Science)

2 years 12万元

16

Communication - Communication and

Media (Double-degree program with

Sciences Po)

2 years 12万元

Master of International Finance

(collaborate with UCLA Anderson)
2 years 23.8万元／两年

Master of Financial Engineering 2 years 23.8万元／两年

18
(Professional Degree) Business

Administration
Fudan IMBA Program 2 years 499,800万元／两年

DDIM - dual degree program with

University Commerciale Luigi Bocconi

and LUISS Guido Carli (International

students are requested to apply from the

partner University's side)

2.5 years
10万元+DDIM学费

／2.5年

GMiM - dual degree program with

London Business School (International

students are requested to apply from the

partner University's side)

2 years
10万元+LSE学费／

2.5年

20 Law School Civil and Commercial Law
Chinese Business Law (LL.M.

Program)
2 years 24万元／2年

21 Master of Finance Finance 2 years 27.8万元／2年

Venture Capital and Private Equity 45.8万元／2年

Fintech 45.8万元／2年

Consulting 45.8万元／2年

Entrepreneurship 45.8万元／2年

Strategic Investment 45.8万元／2年

23
LSE-Fudan Double Degree in Global

Political Economy
10万元+LSE学费

Software School14

17

19

22

(Professional Degree)  Electronic

Information

Journalism and Communication Studies

Master of Finance

School of Journalism

School of Management

Fanhai International School of

Finance

Institute for Global Public Policy

Master of International Business

Master of Business Administration

Public Management

Master

3 years

2 years

2 years



24
LSE-Fudan Double Degree in Global

Social Policy
10万元+LSE学费

25 Global Public Policy 10万元

26 Department of Physics Physics Theoretical Physics 3 years 30,000元

27 Theoretical Physics 37,000元

28 Condensed Matter Physics 37,000元

29 Optics 37,000元

30
School of International Relations

and Public Affairs
Political Science International Politics 3 years 100,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

31

Institute for Global Public Policy

Department of Physics

Public Management

Physics

School of Information Science

and Technology

Optical Engineering

Master

PhD

Intelligent optical manufacturing and

measurement

Biomedical Optoelectronics

Spin Optoelectrons and Information

Devices

Micronano Photonics and Devices

Advanced Optical Fiber Devices and

Technologies

2 years

4 years

4 years

Silicon photonics

Laser Technology and Application

Optical Spectroscopy Technology



37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

37,000元

5.4万元

32

33

31

Biomedical Engineering

School of Information Science

and Technology

Optical Engineering

Electronics Science and Technology

Intelligent photonics

Physical Electronics

Circuit and System

Micro-electronics and Solid Electronics

PhD

4 years

Quantum information optics

Electromagnetic Field and Microwave

Technology

Medical Imaging and Artificial

Intelligence



5.4万元

5.4万元

5.4万元

5.4万元
Intelligent Sensing and Biomedical

Informatics
5.4万元

Global Change 6万元

Environmental Chemistry 6万元

Environmental Ecology 6万元

Urban Ecology 6万元

Environmental Health 6万元

Atmospheric Environment 6万元

Water Pollution Control 6万元

Biomass Energy 6万元

Basin Pollution Control 6万元

Environmental Management 6万元

Arban Planning 6万元

Climate Change 6万元

Environmental Values 6万元

Molecular biology 5.4万元

Neurobiology 5.4万元

Genetics 5.4万元

Cell biology 5.4万元

Developmental biology 5.4万元

Bioinformatics 5.4万元

Microbiology 5.4万元

Biodiversity and conservation Biology 5.4万元

Ecosystem ecology 5.4万元

Invasion ecology 5.4万元

Soil ecology 5.4万元

Plant ecology 5.4万元

Animal ecology 5.4万元

Genetic diversity and evolution 5.4万元

38 Institute for Global Public Policy Public Management Global Public Policy 4 years 8万元

39 Westlake University Physics Physics 4 years 3.7万元

35

36

37

33

34

Biomedical Engineering

Environmental Science and Engineering

Environmental  Management

Biology

School of Information Science

and Technology

Department of Environmental

Science and Engineering

School of Life Sciences

Ecology

PhD

4 years

4 years

4 years

Medical Imaging and Artificial

Intelligence

Intelligent medical ultrasound


