2023 Fudan University English-taught Postgraduate Programs

No.		Major	Degree	Research Area/ Program	Duration	Tuition/year
1	Department of Chinese Language and Literature	Chinese Philology		Chinese Language and Culture	2 years	5万元
2	Department of History	Chinese History		Chinese History and Culture	2 years	5万元
3	School of Philosophy	Chinese Philosophy		Chinese Philosophy and Culture	2 years	5万元
4	School of Timosophy	Religious Studies		Chinese Religious Studies	2 years	5万元
5	School of Social Development and Public Policy	Sociology		Chinese Society and Public Policy	2 years	8万元
6		Political Science		Chinese Politics and Diplomacy	2 years	10万元
7	School of International Relations and Public Affairs	Public Management		International Public Policy	2 years	12万元
8		Political Science		Europe and Asia in Global Affairs (Sciences Po)	2 years	12万元
9		Master of Finance		Finance	2 years	10.9万元
10	School of Economics	Master of International Business		Chinese Economy	2 years	10.9万元
11		Master of Finance		Finance - Dual master degree program (part-time) with BCE	2 years	around 10700 Euros/Semester
12		(Professional Degree) Electronic Information		Electronic Information	3years	6万元
13	School of Information Science and Technology	(Professional Degree) Electronic Information	998	Double Degree programme with University of Turku, Finland focusing on Embedded Electronics	3 years	8万元+around 4000Euros/
				Big Data and Data science		6万元
				Intelligent software engineering and systems		6万元

14	Software School	(Professional Degree) Electronic Information	Master
15	School of Journalism	Journalism and Communication Studies	7
16			
17		Master of Finance	
18		(Professional Degree) Business Administration	
19	School of Management	Master of International Business	
20	Law School	Civil and Commercial Law	
21		Master of Finance	
22	Fanhai International School of Finance	Master of Business Administration	
23			

_		_	
	Human-computer interaction and collaborative computing	3 years	6万元
	The fundamentals and frontiers intersection of cyberspace security		6万元
	Intelligent system Security		6万元
	Communication - Global Media and Communications (Double-degree program with London School of Economics and Political Science)	2 years	12万元
	Communication - Communication and Media (Double-degree program with Sciences Po)	2 years	12万元
	Master of International Finance (collaborate with UCLA Anderson)	2 years	23.8万元 / 两年
	Master of Financial Engineering	2 years	23.8万元 / 两年
	Fudan IMBA Program	2 years	499,800万元 / 两年
	DDIM - dual degree program with University Commerciale Luigi Bocconi and LUISS Guido Carli (International students are requested to apply from the partner University's side)	2.5 years	10万元+DDIM学费 / 2.5年
	GMiM - dual degree program with London Business School (International students are requested to apply from the partner University's side)	2 years	10万元+LSE学费 / 2.5年
	Chinese Business Law (LL.M.	2 years	24万元 / 2年
Ŀ	Program)		
- 1	Finance	2 years	27.8万元 / 2年
		2 years	45.8万元 / 2年
	Finance Venture Capital and Private Equity Fintech		45.8万元 / 2年 45.8万元 / 2年
	Finance Venture Capital and Private Equity Fintech Consulting	2 years	45.8万元 / 2年 45.8万元 / 2年 45.8万元 / 2年
	Finance Venture Capital and Private Equity Fintech Consulting Entrepreneurship		45.8万元 / 2年 45.8万元 / 2年 45.8万元 / 2年 45.8万元 / 2年
	Finance Venture Capital and Private Equity Fintech Consulting		45.8万元 / 2年 45.8万元 / 2年 45.8万元 / 2年

24	Institute for Global Public Policy	Public Management	LSE-Fudan Double Degree in Global Social Policy	2 years	10万元+LSE学费
25			Global Public Policy		10万元
26	Department of Physics	Physics	Theoretical Physics	3 years	30,000元
27			Theoretical Physics		37,000元
28	Department of Physics	Physics	Condensed Matter Physics	4 years	37,000元
29			Optics		37,000元
30	School of International Relations and Public Affairs	Political Science	International Politics	3 years	100,000元
			Intelligent optical manufacturing and		37,000元
			measurement		37,000元 37,000元
					37,000元
			Biomedical Optoelectronics		37,000元
					37,000元
			Spin Optoelectrons and Information		37,000元 37,000元
			Devices		37,000元
					37,000元
					37,000元
			Micronano Photonics and Devices Advanced Optical Fiber Devices and Technologies		37,000元
	Optical Engineering				37,000元
					37,000元
					37,000元
					37,000元
31		Optical Engineering			37,000元
		Laser Technology and Application		37,000元	
				37,000元	
				37,000元 37,000元	
				37,000元	
					37,000元
		Optical Spectroscopy Technology		37,000元	
					37,000元
					37,000元
					37,000元
			C'I' a se al a de l'		37,000元
			Silicon photonics		37,000元

		JA	Quantum information optics Intelligent photonics	
	School of Information Science and Technology		Physical Electronics	4 years
32		PhD Electronics Science and Technology	Circuit and System	
		• 1998	Micro-electronics and Solid Electronics	
			Electromagnetic Field and Microwave Technology Medical Imaging and Artificial	

37,000元
37,000元
5.4万元
2, 4) [

			Intelligence		5.4万元 5.4万元
33		Biomedical Engineering		ŀ	5.4万元
			Intelligent medical ultrasound	ŀ	5.4万元
			interingent Sensing and Diomedical		5.4万元
			Global Change		6万元
			Environmental Chemistry	ľ	6万元
			Environmental Ecology Urban Ecology		6万元
					6万元
34		Environmental Science and Engineering	Environmental Health		6万元
	Department of Environmental		Atmospheric Environment		6万元
	Science and Engineering		Water Pollution Control	4 years	6万元
	Science and Engineering		Biomass Energy	λ	6万元
			Basin Pollution Control		6万元
		Environmental Management	Environmental Management		6万元
35			Arban Planning		6万元
33			Climate Change		6万元
	School of Life Sciences	Biology	Environmental Values		6万元
			Molecular biology		5.4万元
			Neurobiology Genetics Cell biology Developmental biology Bioinformatics		5.4万元
					5.4万元
36					5.4万元
					5.4万元
					5.4万元
		Ecology	Microbiology		5.4万元
			Biodiversity and conservation Biology	4 years	5.4万元
			Ecosystem ecology		5.4万元
37			Invasion ecology		5.4万元
31			Soil ecology Plant ecology Animal ecology		5.4万元
					5.4万元
					5.4万元
			Genetic diversity and evolution		5.4万元
38	Institute for Global Public Policy	Public Management	Global Public Policy	4 years	8万元
39	Westlake University	Physics	Physics	4 years	3.7万元